FORM PTO-1595 REC 03-14	-2002 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC	
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Offic	
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Heas	0.521 original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): OIPE vo	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Steven M.H. Wallman	Name: FOLIOfn, Inc. Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at the ed?	Street Address: 8401 Old Courthouse Road Suite 200 Vienna, VA 22182 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠No	
 ☑ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name 		
□ Other		
Execution Date: 7 March 2002		
 Application number(s) or patent number(s); 	•	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the e	xecution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s): 09,339,299	B. Patent No.(s): 6,338,047	
Additional numbers	attached: □ Yes ⊠ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Irma Scheugenpflug Kenyon & Kenyon 1500 K Street, N.W., Suite 700 Washington, DC 20005	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
	□ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
	11-0600	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT U	USE THIS SPACE	
copy of the original document. Irma Scheugenpflug Immode Name of Person Signing Signature	Cormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
955		
13/2002 GTON11 00000262 110600 09339299		
FC:581 40.00 CH		

PATENT REEL: 012653 FRAME: 0797

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, Steven M.H. Wallman, residing at 9332 Ramey Lane, Great Falls, Virginia 22066, USA, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), am the sole inventor and owner of the invention described in U.S. Application Number 09/339,299 filed 24 June 1999, now patent number 6,338,047 B1; and

WHEREAS, FOLIOfn, Inc., a Virginia company, having an office at 8401 Old Courthouse Road, Suite 200, Vienna, Virginia 22182, USA, is desirous of obtaining ASSIGNOR's interest in U.S. Patent No. 6,338,047 B1;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of U.S. \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has assigned and transferred, and by this instrument does assign and transfer unto FOLIOfn, Inc., its successors or assigns, ASSIGNOR's interest in the rights and title in U.S. Patent No. 6,338,047, and in the invention or inventions therein described and claimed, and any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, divisions and continuations thereof, to the full term or terms for which the Letters Patent may be issued.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this assignment this $\frac{246}{2002}$ day of $\frac{112}{2002}$.

Steven M.H. WALLMAN

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA)) ss.:) Ss.: On this 1⁺⁺⁻ day of <u>March</u> 2002, before me personally appeared Steven M.H. WALLMAN, to me known and known to me to be the

PATENT REEL: 012653 FRAME: 0798

individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purpose therein set forth.

h MNotary Public

My Commission Expires December 31, 2003

(SEAL)

399547

•••••••